



KNR Constructions Limited.

Date: 4th June 2018

Ref: KNRCL/SD/2018/64 & 65

To
Dept. of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, MUMBAI - 400001

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400051

Fax: +91 - 22- 2272 2037 / 39 / 41
+91 22 2272 3121 / 3719 / 1557

Fax: +91- 22- 6641 8124 / 25 / 26
+91 22 2659 8237 / 38 ,
+91 22 2659 8347 / 48

Sir,

Sub:- Newspaper publication for Financial Results 31st March 2018

Ref: - Listing Regulations
BSE Code: 532942, NSE Symbol: KNRCON

With reference to the above, please find attached the newspaper cuttings for where financial results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2018 are Published.

This is for your information and records

Yours truly,
for KNR Constructions Limited

M.V. Venkata Rao

M. V. VENKATA RAO
Company Secretary



Refrain from making defamatory statements against Rjio: HC to COAI

FE BUREAU New Delhi, May 31

THE DELHI HIGH Court on Thursday asked the Cellular Operators Association of India (COAI) and its director-general Rajan S Mathews to refrain from making disparaging and defamatory statements against Mukesh Ambani-led Reliance Jio Infocomm (Jio).

Justice Yogesh Khanna, while issuing notice to Mathews, expressed doubt about the use of phrases like "back door operator", "skullduggery", "deep pockets and monopolistic designs" against Reliance Jio. "I doubt whether the phrases/words used... would fall within the phrase 'fair comments' and hence the plaintiff (Rjio) has been able to make out a prima facie case."

Mathews had argued that whatever comments were made are the "fair comments" and do not come within the purview of the definition of defamation. The judge posted the matter for further hearing on August 28.

Rjio had moved the HC seeking to restrain Mathews from continuing to make maliciously false, disparaging and defamatory statements and to take down all such content published by them. It said that Mathews' statements were aimed to initially thwart its entry into the market and later to stifle its growth. It further said that COAI's attempt was to advance the commercial interest of its majority members Bharti Airtel, Vodafone India and Idea Cellular.

The tussle between COAI and Rjio began after the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India came out with its amendments to the Telecommunications Tariff Order on February 16, where the regulator defined predatory pricing for the first time and also amended the definition of ascertaining a significant market player.

KMF Builders & Developers Ltd.
Regd. Office- Flat No. 508, Golf Manor, NAL Wind Tunnel Road, Murgeshpalya, Bangalore-560017, Ph:-25238007, 41486142-43
CIN: L45203KA1995PLC017422 www.kmfbuilders.com

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017 (Fig in Lacs)	31.03.2018	31.03.2017 (Fig in Lacs)
		Extract of Statement of Standalone audited financial results for the year ended 31.03.2018			
1	Income from operations	9,02,480.00	96.75	164,67,799.7	238.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	9,89,410.06	22.40	10,21,378.56	34.84
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	9,89,410.06	22.40	10,21,378.56	34.84
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	609,10,000	609.1	609,10,000	609.1
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the company)	9,89,410.06	22.40	10,21,378.56	34.84
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 5/- each) not annualised:				
(a)	Basic	0.0810	0.0368	0.0840	0.04
(b)	Diluted	0.0810	0.0368	0.0840	0.04
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 5/- each) not annualised:				
(c)	Basic	0.0810	0.0368	0.0840	0.04
(d)	Diluted	0.0810	0.0368	0.0840	0.04

Note:-The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial results are available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com & on the company website www.kmfbuilders.com
Date: 30.05.2018
By order of the Board of Directors
KMF Builders & Developers Ltd
Sd/-
Gorve Chudha
Managing Director

DYNACONS SOLUTIONS THAT EMPOWER
Regd. Office: 78, Ratnajoy Industrial Estate, Iria Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400056.
CIN No: L72200MH1995PLC093130 Web site: www.dynacons.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended March 31, 2018	Year ended March 31, 2018	Quarter ended March 31, 2017	Quarter ended March 31, 2018	Year ended March 31, 2018	Quarter ended March 31, 2017
		1.	Total Income from Operations	5,560.46	21,152.84	4,780.49	5,695.97
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	119.35	283.78	56.73	130.61	305.41	53.13
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	119.35	283.78	56.73	130.61	305.41	53.13
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.28	189.07	39.23	74.97	209.57	35.63
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	74.69	192.26	40.24	87.20	212.77	36.64
6.	Earnings Per Share						
	Basic :						
	EPS (N Profit)	0.90	2.91	0.66	1.09	3.22	0.60
	EPS (Total Comprehensive Income)	1.08	2.96	0.68	1.26	3.27	0.62
	Diluted :						
	EPS (N Profit)	0.68	2.06	0.43	0.82	2.28	0.39
	EPS (Total Comprehensive Income)	0.81	2.10	0.44	0.95	2.32	0.40

Note:-The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges on 30th May, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended on 31st March, 2018 are available on the Companies' website www.dynacons.com and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd. for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dharmesh Anjaria
Executive Director
DIN: 00445009
Mumbai
30-May-18

WAAREE ENERGIES LIMITED
CIN : U29248MH1990PLC059463
Registered Office: 602, Western Edge - I, Western Express Highway, Borivali(East), Mumbai - 400066, Maharashtra, India
Tel.: +91-22-66444444 | Fax : +91-22-66444400 | Website : www.waaree.com | Email : waaree@waaree.com

(Rs. in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2017	Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2017
		1.	Total Income from Operations	12,772.58	10,651.19
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	422.92	707.57	413.96	490.63
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	422.92	707.57	413.93	490.63
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	253.01	461.23	242.26	248.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	253.68	459.33	242.93	246.92
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,971.38	758.23	1,971.38	758.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	257.09	1,216.58	(213.73)	769.79
8	Net worth	2,228.48	1,974.81	1,757.65	1,528.01
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,974.81	-	1,00	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.69	0.24	2.93	2.70
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	1.29	2.34	1.23	1.23
	2. Diluted:	1.29	2.34	1.23	1.23
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	250.00	-	250.00	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.79	7.27	1.59	1.82
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.67	9.77	2.34	2.56

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2018 is available on the websites of www.bseindia.com, and www.waaree.com.
b) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") w.e.f. April 1st 2017 and accordingly the above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in the "Ind-AS" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The date of transition to "Ind-AS" is April 1st, 2016.
c) The Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company were listed on January 1, 2018 on BSE Limited (BSE). Hence, the results for the half year ended September 30, 2017 and March 31, 2018 has not been furnished.
For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Hitesh Mehta
Director & CFO
Place : Mumbai
Date : 31 May, 2018

EASTERN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN - L65993WB1927GOI005532

Regd. Office: AG-104, 2nd Floor, "Sourav Abasan", Sector-II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 Tel: 033 4016 9200, Fax: 033 4016 9267, Email: info.birdgroup@nic.in, Website: www.birdgroup.co.in

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and 12 Months ended 31st March, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2018	Quarter Ended 31.03.2017	Year Ended 31.03.2018	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2017
	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	17.91	119.10	19.54	10,228.22	10,034.17
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.01)	66.95	6.33	(26,807.64)	(608.29)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.01)	66.95	6.33	(26,807.64)	(608.29)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.03)	34.90	5.96	(26,328.67)	(1,182.81)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	144.44	144.44	144.44	141.90	141.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	26,858.39	-	8,140.54	34,336.07
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic :	(1.25)	2.42	0.41	(1,855.50)	(83.36)
Diluted :	(1.25)	2.42	0.41	(1,855.50)	(83.36)

(1) The above audited financial results have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 30th May, 2018.
(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.cse-india.com) and the company's website (www.birdgroup.co.in).
By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
P. Raychaudhury
Managing Director
Place: Visakhapatnam
Date : 30th May, 2018

V2 Retail Limited
Regd. Office: Khasra no. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037
CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850
Email: cs@vrl.net.in, website: www.v2retail.com

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Rs in Lakhs, Except for per Share Data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	12,657.59	15,235.27	10,738.52	55,940.36	47,204.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	275.78	2,139.68	184.77	4,600.79	2,835.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	275.78	2,139.68	184.77	4,600.79	5,167.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	373.52	1,366.88	(97.91)	3,108.20	3,903.16
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / after tax)	362.45	1,366.85	(94.99)	3,097.01	3,906.16
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,392.27	3,392.27	3,092.27	3,392.27	3,092.27
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic:	1.16	4.30	(0.37)	9.62	14.57
	(b) Diluted:	1.16	4.29	(0.35)	9.62	13.94

Note:-The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the companies act, 2013.
For V2 Retail Limited
Sd/-
(Ram Chandra Agarwal)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:-00491885
Place: New Delhi
Date : 30 May, 2018

KNR CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED
CIN: L74210DL1995PLC238364
Regd. Office: C-125, Anand Niketan, New Delhi-110021.
Corp. Office: KNR House, 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No: 114, Phase-I, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana. Ph: 040-40268759 / 61 / 62. Fax: 040-40268760. Website: www.knrcl.com E-mail: investors@knrcl.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	
	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	64,265.50	43,927.31	48,307.88	1,97,096.70	1,57,132.83	2,12,538.66	1,71,254.39
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	8,111.20	6,242.63	4,829.56	26,815.06	17,408.33	22,816.62	10,862.24
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	8,111.20	6,242.63	4,829.56	26,815.06	16,321.69	22,816.62	9,775.60
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and share of profit/ (loss) of associates and joint controlled entity (after Exceptional items#)	7,974.41	6,569.20	5,243.27	27,209.23	15,725.10	22,894.70	9,874.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,846.63	6,545.57	5,324.48	27,082.03	15,776.34	22,771.74	9,923.02
6	Equity Share Capital	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	5.67*	4.67*	3.73*	19.35	11.18	16.28	7.02
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	5.67*	4.67*	3.73*	19.35	11.18	16.28	7.02

*Not Annualized
Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 30, 2018.
2. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ re-classified to conform to the figures of the current period.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year end Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year end Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website: www.knrcl.com
For KNR Constructions Limited
Sd/-
K. Narasimha Reddy
Managing Director
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 30.05.2018

RELIANCE

Reliance Communications Limited
website:www.rcom.co.in
Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400 710.
CIN : L45309MH2004PLC147531

I. Extract from the Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018. (₹ in crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		March 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	976	1,176	1,625	4,684	6,637
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(46)	31	18	(3)	155
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(46)	31	18	(3)	155
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(79)	27	8	(19)	245
5	Profit/ (Loss) after Tax from Discontinued Operations	(19,796)	(140)	(956)	(23,888)	(1,528)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19,827)	(189)	(1,112)	(23,950)	(1,320)
7	Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 5 each)	1,383	1,383	1,244	1,383	1,244
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Basic and Diluted) - Rs.					
	(a) Continued Operations	(0.29)	0.10	0.03	(0.07)	0.99
	(b) Discontinued Operations	(71.22)	(0.59)	(3.94)	(92.22)	(6.68)

*Not annualised for Quarter

II. Additional Information of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018. (₹ in crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		March 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017
1	Turnover	407	497	852	2,231	3,537
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(25)	49	10	64	131
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(55)	48	33	63	225
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	(6,831)	(192)	(127)	(9,933)	(2,021)

III. The Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

IV. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.rcom.co.in.
Place: Mumbai
Date: May 30, 2018

कठुआ मामला : पठानकोट में सुनवाई शुरू, सात आरोपी अदालत में पेश

पठानकोट (पंजाब), 31 मई (भाषा)।

कठुआ मामले की सुनवाई गुरुवार को यहाँ शुरू हुई और आठ में से सात आरोपियों को जिला व सत्र न्यायाधीश के सामने पेश किया गया।

सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने पीड़िता के परिवार की अपील पर इस मामले को सुनवाई के लिए कठुआ से पठानकोट स्थानांतरित किया है। दोनों पक्षों की दलीलें देने के बाद, अदालत ने अभियोजन पक्ष से आरोपपत्र, बयान और मामले की केस डायरियों की उर्दू से अंग्रेजी में अनुवादित प्रतियाँ चार जून को बचाव पक्ष के वकीलों सहित अन्य

को देने को कहा। चार मंजिला अदालत परिसर को कड़े सुरक्षा पहरे में रखा गया था और बचाव पक्ष की ओर से 31 वकील जबकि अभियोजन पक्ष की ओर से एसएस बसरा की अगुआई में तीन सदस्यीय दल पेश हुआ। दलीलें देने वालों में परिवार का प्रतिनिधित्व करने वाली चार सदस्यीय टीम भी शामिल थी।

जनवरी में कठुआ जिले के खानाबदोश समुदाय की आठ साल की एक बच्ची को बलात्कार के बाद हत्या मामले के सात आरोपियों को एक पुलिस बस में पुराने पठानकोट दिल्ली राजमार्ग पर न्यायिक अदालत परिसर में सुबह करीब 10 बजकर 40 मिनट पर

लाया गया और आरोपियों को 50 मिनट बाद जिला व सत्र न्यायाधीश तेजविंदर सिंह के सामने पेश किया गया।

मामले का आठवाँ आरोपी नाबालिग है। पठानकोट बार एसोसिएशन के अध्यक्ष रेशपाल ठाकुर ने कहा कि पठानकोट की अदालत में इस तरह के बहुचर्चित मामले की सुनवाई पहली बार हो रही है। इस मामले की सुनवाई जम्मू-कश्मीर में लागू रणवीर दंड संहिता के प्रावधानों के अनुसार होगी। मुख्य शिकायतकर्ता बच्ची का करीबी रिश्तेदार है जो उसका जैविक पिता भी है लेकिन उसने बच्ची को अपने हाई को गोद दे दिया था।

अधिकारी ने अग्रिम जमानत अर्जी दायर की

पठानकोट (पंजाब), 31 मई (भाषा)।

कठुआ कांड के मुख्य आरोपी से पैसे लेने के आरोपी मेरठ के एक कालेज के प्रमुख ने यहाँ जिला व सत्र न्यायाधीश की अदालत में अग्रिम जमानत अर्जी दायर की है।

न्यायाधीश ने याचिकाकर्ता आरपी सिंह की अर्जी स्वीकार कर ली और मामले पर सुनवाई के लिए चार जून की तारीख तय कर दी। एक वकील ने यह जानकारी दी। यह अर्जी ऐसे समय में जारी की गई जब गुरुवार से ही कठुआ मामले की सुनवाई शुरू हुई। जम्मू-कश्मीर पुलिस की अपराध शाखा की ओर से दायर आरोप-पत्र में सिंह को नामजद किया गया है। उन पर पैसे लेने

के सात आरोपियों की न्यायिक हिरासत कठुआ से पठानकोट कर दी जाए क्योंकि सुरक्षा कारणों से उन्हें एक शहर से दूसरे शहर ले जाना मुश्किल है। बहरहाल, बचाव पक्ष के वकीलों ने इसका विरोध किया। इस पर न्यायाधीश ने पंजाब सरकार और बचाव पक्ष के वकीलों को अपराध शाखा के अनुरोध पर नोटिस भेजा और उनसे सोमवार तक जवाब देने को कहा। बचाव पक्ष के वकील एके साहनी ने अदालत के बाहर पत्रकारों को बताया कि परिवार का प्रतिनिधित्व करने वाले वकीलों का एक समूह बैंगर सरकारी अधिसूचना के यहाँ आया था। उन्होंने कहा, 'सरकारी अधिसूचना के बाहर आने और अदालत में पैरवी करने की कोशिशों का हमने विरोध किया।'

किसानों के हित सुरक्षित करने में सरकार असमर्थ : शरद

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो नई दिल्ली, 31 मई।

वर्चस्व समाजवादी नेता शरद यादव ने कहा है कि केंद्र की मोदी सरकार किसानों के हितों की सुरक्षा के लिए किए गए अपने वादों को पूरा करने में पूरी तरह नाकाम रही है। यादव ने गुरुवार को कहा कि सरकार दाल और अन्य सभी कृषि उत्पादों के किसानों के हित सुरक्षित करने में असमर्थ साबित हुई है। कृषि उत्पादों खासकर दाल उत्पादक किसानों की समस्या का हवाला देते हुए उन्होंने कहा कि कृषि उपज का उचित मूल्य दिलाने के सरकार के वादे को देखते हुए किसानों ने चालू वित्त वर्ष 2017-18 में दालों की उपज साल 2000-01 में 11.06 मीट्रिक टन की तुलना में बढ़ाकर 24.51 मीट्रिक टन कर दी।

LIBERTY
फोन: 28711800/28712998
"वीर दी वोगिंग" (ए) (हिंदी)
* कौनसा कपूर, सोनम कपूर
श्री का समय: 12 बजे, 3.15 अपराह्न
6.30 सायं एवं 9.45 रात्रि
इन्टरनेट बुकिंग: www.libertycinema.in
फोन बुकिंग नं. 39895050

एमएमटीसी
A SOCIETY OF INDIA ENTERPRISE PROMOTION GROUP
CIN No: L51909DL1963GO004033
पंजी. कार्यालय : कोर-1, स्कोप कॉम्प्लेक्स, 7, औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110 003, भारत
इमेल : mmmtc@mmtclimited.com | वेबसाइट : www.mmtclimited.com
तिमाही और 31/03/2018 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम के बयान का उद्घरण (करोड़ ₹ में प्रत्येक शेयर डाटा को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विशेष	स्टैंडअलोन				समेकित			
		तिमाही समाप्त 31.03.2018	तिमाही समाप्त 31.03.17	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.18	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.17	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.18	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.17	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.18	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.17
		(लेखा पीछा)	(लेखा पीछा)	(लेखा पीछा)	(लेखा पीछा)	(लेखा पीछा)	(लेखा पीछा)	(लेखा पीछा)	(लेखा पीछा)
1	ऑपरेशन से कुल आय	3095.08	2538.22	16450.81	11708.36	16451.01	11826.98		
2	नेट लाभ/(हानि) कर से पहले (असाधारण वस्तुओं के पहले)	11.94	(30.03)	67.54	(10.04)	56.15	(96.83)		
3	नेट लाभ/(हानि) कर से पहले (असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	7.06	(31.88)	59.13	81.23	47.74	(5.56)		
4	नेट लाभ/(हानि) कर से बाद (असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	12.82	(20.82)	48.94	57.06	37.52	(29.78)		
5	कुल व्यापक आय नेट लाभ/हानि शामिल कर के बाद और कर के बाद अन्य व्यापक आय	15.98	(16.41)	51.49	58.05	40.13	(30.88)		
6	भुगतान इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (शेयर ₹1 प्रत्येक का फेस मूल्य)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
7	अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर)	1349.45	1334.07	1349.45	1334.07	1102.70	1100.74		
8	प्रत्येक शेयर आय (शेयर ₹1 प्रत्येक को) (वार्षिक नहीं है)								
	(क) मूलभूत	0.13	(0.21)	0.49	0.57	0.38	(0.30)		
	(ख) मंजित	0.13	(0.21)	0.49	0.57	0.38	(0.30)		

नोट :
(1) बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टरों ने 31.03.2018 को इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी पर 31 मार्च 2019 (समाप्त वर्ष मार्च, 31, 2017 के लिए @₹0.30 प्रति पूरी तरह चुकाई गई इक्विटी शेयर) को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए अंतिम लाभांश @₹0.30 प्रति शेयर को सिफारिश की है जो 7.5.2018 को अर्बिटीज बोनस ₹0.20 शेयर पोस्ट बोनस शेयर के लिए काम करता है। प्रस्तावित लाभांश आने वाली वार्षिक आय बैलेंस में शेयर धारकों को मंजूरी के अधीन है।
(2) पिछली तिमाही/वर्ष के आंकड़े तदनुसार समुबद्ध/व्यवस्थित किए गए हैं जहाँ भी आवश्यक हो, उन्हें तुलनीय बनाने के लिए।
(3) पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष 2017-18 के संबंध में आडिटिड आंकड़े के बीच में बैलेंसिंग आंकड़े समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च 2018 के लिए वित्तीय परिणाम हैं और वर्तमान वित्त वर्ष के तिसरी तिमाही तक आज तक के प्रकाशित आंकड़े।
(4) ऊपर दिए गए वित्त परिणाम बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टरों द्वारा अनुमोदित व निदेशकों की ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा 29 मई 2018 को उनकी मीटिंग में समीक्षा की गई है और कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 143(6) के अधीन एवं एजी द्वारा समीक्षा के अधीन है।
(5) एडवर्टाइजमेंट (सूची) व अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) रगुलेसन, 2015 की रगुलेसन 33 के अधीन स्टॉक एक्सचेंज सहित तिमाही/सालाना वित्त परिणाम में दर्ज किया विस्तृत प्रपत्र का ऊपर निकलें हैं। तिमाही/सालाना वित्त परिणाम का पूर्ण प्रपत्र स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com व www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी वेबसाइट (www.mmtclimited.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टर के निर्देशों द्वारा (वेद प्रकाश)
चेयरमैन और प्रबंधक निदेशक

KNR CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED
CIN: L74210DL1995PLC238364
Regd. Office: C-125, Anand Niketan, New Delhi-110021.
Corp. Office: KNR House, 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No: 114, Phase-I, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana.
Ph: 040-40268759 / 61 / 62. Fax: 040-40268760. Website: www.knrci.com E-mail: investors@knrci.com
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2018 Audited	31.12.2017 Un-Audited	31.03.2017 Un-Audited	31.03.2017 Audited	31.03.2017 Audited	31.03.2018 Audited	31.03.2018 Audited	31.03.2017 Audited
1 Total income from operations	64,265.50	43,927.31	48,307.86	1,97,096.70	1,57,132.83	2,12,538.66	1,71,254.39	
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	8,111.20	6,242.63	4,829.56	26,815.06	17,408.33	22,816.62	10,862.24	
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	8,111.20	6,242.63	4,829.56	26,815.06	16,321.69	22,816.62	9,775.60	
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and share of profit/ (loss) of associates and joint controlled entity (after Exceptional items#)	7,974.41	6,569.20	5,243.27	27,209.23	15,725.10	22,894.70	9,874.98	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,846.63	6,545.57	5,324.48	27,082.03	15,776.34	22,771.74	9,923.02	
6 Equity Share Capital	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	2,812.35	
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: (Rs.) 2. Diluted: (Rs.)	5.67*	4.67*	3.73*	19.35	11.18	16.28	7.02	
	5.67*	4.67*	3.73*	19.35	11.18	16.28	7.02	

*Not Annualized
Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 30, 2018.
2. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ re-classified to confirm to the figures of the current period.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year end Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year end Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website www.knrci.com
For KNR Constructions Limited
Sd/-
K. Narasimha Reddy
Managing Director
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 30.05.2018

ansal API
अंसल प्रॉपर्टीज एण्ड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड
CIN No : L45101DL1967PLC004759
पंजी. कार्या.: 115, अंसल भवन, 16, कस्तूरबा गांधी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001
फोन: 23335550, 66302268/69/70/72,
ई-मेल: shareholderservice@ansalapi.com, वेबसाइट: www.ansalapi.com
31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के लिये अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडअलोन तथा समेकित) का सार

(₹. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन				समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च, 2018	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च, 2017	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च, 2018	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च, 2017	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च, 2018	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च, 2017	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च, 2018	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च, 2017
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	15906	28111	56881	68231	20200	32689	69887	85028
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	1721	426	(3825)	1446	(3335)	(3209)	(16913)	(2855)
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	1721	426	(6388)	1446	(3335)	(3209)	(20235)	(2855)
4.	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	1431	310	(3858)	889	(2661)	(3496)	(17468)	(3666)
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर के बाद) लाभ/हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से शामिल इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1430	344	(3832)	929	(2394)	(3771)	(17160)	(3899)
6.	आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित)	7870	7870	7870	7870	7870	7870	7870	7870
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (₹. 5/- प्रति का) (जारी तथा अवच्छेद प्रचालनों के लिए)	0.91	0.20	(2.45)	0.56	(1.51)	(2.42)	(10.91)	(2.51)
1.	मूल	0.91	0.20	(2.45)	0.56	(1.51)	(2.42)	(10.91)	(2.51)
2.	तारल	0.91	0.20	(2.45)	0.56	(1.51)	(2.42)	(10.91)	(2.51)

टिप्पणी:
उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दाखिल 31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। उक्त स्टैंडअलोन तथा समेकित परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट(टॉ) www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com तथा साथ ही कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ansalapi.com पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से
हस्ता-/-
सुरील अंसल
अध्यक्ष तथा पूर्णकालिक निदेशक
DIN: 00002007

तिथि: 30 मई, 2018
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

रुंगटा ईरिगेशन लि.
पंजी. कार्यालय: 101, प्रगति टावर, 26, गजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110008
CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023934 फैक्स: 91-11-25716231; टेली: 011-40453330
ईमेल: info@rungsairrigation.in, वेबसाइट: www.rungsairrigation.in
31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के स्टैंडअलोन अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(₹. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त 3 महीने 31.3.2018	समाप्त 3 महीने 31.12.2017	समाप्त 3 महीने 31.3.2017	समाप्त 3 महीने 31.3.2017	समाप्त 3 महीने 31.3.2017
		(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	2350.23	1581.95	1995.15	5757.00	6371.02
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर, असाधारण एवं/अथवा विशिष्ट मदों से पूर्व)	324.79	18.91	155.50	355.25	265.85
3.	कर से पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण एवं/अथवा विशिष्ट मदों के बाद)	236.54	18.91	155.50	267.00	265.85
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (असाधारण एवं/अथवा विशिष्ट मदों के बाद)	182.63	13.98	161.00	203.94	237.94
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) लाभ/ (हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से शामिल)	184.99	13.98	161.00	206.30	237.94
6.	आरक्षित (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षितों को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पूर्व वर्ष के तुलन पत्र में दर्शाई गई है				5366.44	5162.51
7.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (सम मूल्य ₹. 10/- प्रति)	885.61	885.61	885.61	885.61	885.61
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (सम मूल्य ₹. 10/- प्रति का) (वर्षिकीकृत नहीं है) 1. मूल (₹.) 2. तारल (₹.)	2.06 2.06	0.16 0.16	1.82 1.82	2.30 2.30	2.69 2.69

टिप्पणी: 1. कंपनी ने 01 अप्रैल, 2017 से इंड एसए अपनाई है एवं तदनुसार पूर्व अवधि के आंकड़े पुनर्-वर्गीकृत किए गए हैं।
2. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल की गई 31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। इन स्टैंडअलोन परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से
हस्ता-/-
महावीर प्रसाद रुंगटा
अध्यक्ष-सह-प्रबंध निदेशक
तिथि: 30 मई, 2018
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

DCM LIMITED
Regd Office: Vikrant Tower, 4, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008
CIN- L74899DL1889PLC000004, Ph: (011)25719967, Fax: (011) 25765214
Email id: investors@dcm.in Website: www.dcm.in
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 4th QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018 (Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Corresponding quarter ended 31.03.2017 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Corresponding year ended 31.03.2017 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Corresponding quarter ended 31.03.2017 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2018 Audited	Corresponding year ended 31.03.2017 Audited
1	Total income from operations	25,128	25,928	97,058	99,020	25,128	25,931	97,059	99,023
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	100	(414)	(3,555)	(237)	101	(414)	(3,552)	(235)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	100	(414)	(3,555)	(237)	101	(414)	(3,552)	(235)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	99	(358)	(3,554)	(251)	(103)	(798)	(4,024)	(712)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	269	(444)	(3,508)	(423)	67	(883)	(3,978)	(884)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,867	1,867	1,867	1,867	1,867	1,867	1,867	1,867
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			17,364	20,872			15,794	19,772
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (i) Basic (In Rs.) (ii) Diluted (In Rs.)	0.53	(1.92)	(19.03)	(1.34)	(0.55)	(4.27)	(21.54)	(3.81)
		0.53	(1.92)	(19.03)	(1.34)	(0.55)	(4.27)	(21.54)	(3.81)

NOTES:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting(s) held on May 30, 2018. The Audit Report of the Statutory Auditors has been filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results of the Company for the 4th quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges (i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed audited financial results of the Company for the 4th quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchanges website(s) http://www.nseindia.com and http://www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.dcm.in.
For and on behalf of the Board
For DCM Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Vinay Bharat Ram
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: May 30, 2018